d) Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. It
comprises interest rate risk, price risk and currency risk.

(i) Interest Rate Risk

The 2013-14 financial year is the second year that the Corporation has had interest bearing financial assets and liabilities; however the
Corporation is not exposed to interest rate risk. The Corporation’s borrowings are established on a fixed interest rate and as such do
not expose the Corporation to interest rate risk. All other financial liabilities of the Corporation are non interest bearing. Although the
Corporation’s cash at bank is interest bearing (variable rate), it does not expose the Corporation to interest rate risk.

l
a

n
d

 d
e

v
e

lo
p

m
e

n
t

 c
o

r
p

o
r

a
t

io
n

80
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Market Sensitivity Analysis

Changes in the variable rates of 100 basis points (1 per cent) at reporting date would have
the following effect on the Corporation’s profit or loss and equity.

Profit or Loss and Equity

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$000 $000

30 June 2014

Financial assets – cash at bank 224 (224)

Net Sensitivity 224 (224)

30 June 2013

Financial assets – cash at bank 108 (108)

Net Sensitivity 108 (108)

(ii) Price Risk

The Corporation is not exposed to price risk as the Corporation does not hold units in unit trusts.

(iii) Currency Risk

The Corporation is not exposed to currency risk as the Corporation does not hold borrowings
denominated in foreign currencies or transactional currency exposures arising from
purchases in a foreign currency.

(e) Net Fair Value

The fair value of financial instruments is estimated using various methods. These methods
are classified into the following levels:

Level 1 – derived from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.